05-31-2001
10170
101736976

τ	J.S.	DEI	'AR'	ΓМ	El	ľ	7	ΟF	C	ON	1M	E	R	C	E
					_				_					_	

FORM P10-1594 Rev 5-93)			Will there are	I U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tra			
	he Honorable Comm	101700		ched original documents or co		Methal Office		
	······································	10173697			py mercor.			
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):	417009,	(6	ss of receiving party(ies):				
IMPERIAL BANK			Name:	NEXTRX CORPORATION				
To disside a 1/a) alticonsi	L:		Address; City:	21312 30TH AVENUE SE, SUITI BOTHELL State: WA Zip: 9802				
Individual(s) citizensi Association:	mp.		City.	DOTTIBLE Gate. WA Zip. 7002	1			
General Partnership:			Individual(s) citizenship:				
Limited Partnership:			Association	•				
Corporation – State:			General Partnership:					
Other: a California ch	nartered bank		Limited Par	•				
			1 -	n – State: WASHINGTON				
Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies) at	tached? [] Yes [X] No	Other: a C	alifornia chartered bank				
3. Nature of Conveya	nce		If aggiomag	is not dominited in the United States of	a damantia namana	unt atiesa		
5.11atare or conveya				is not domiciled in the United States, a is attached: [] Yes [] No	i domestic represe	manve		
[] Assignment	[] M		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
[] Security Agree	ement Cl gnment and Release of	nange of Name Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No					
Execution Date:								
••	er(s) or trademark number	r(s):	l p. r. i	1.0.14.41.27.42				
A. Trademark App	• •		B. Trade	emark Registration No.(s)				
75/721,585	75/593,044	75/535,770						
75/534,880	75/534,863	75/534,258						
75/593,630	75/592,494	75/535,085						
75/534,879	75/534,259	75/534,257						
		Additional numbers attached	ed? []Ye	s [X]No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				mber of applications and registrations	involved: 12			
Name:	Erin O'Brien							
Internal Address:	GRAY CARY WARI	& FREIDENRICH			_			
	4365 Executive Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-	Suite 1600 2189			် အ			
	San Diego, CA 92121	2107	7 Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$315.00	0 =	1		
	,		[x] Encle		<u> </u>			
				norized to be charged to deposit accoun	ntŽ <u>ij w</u>			
. FROM C SAAAAA	04 75781585	<u> </u>		_	<u> </u>	, P 4		
1 DBYR-E 000001			1	account number:				
	40.00 00 275,00 DP		(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by d	leposit account)			
	Eldien mi	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPAC	CE	_ in			
		/			ω ω			
9. Statement and sign	nature.			attached convice true conv of the o	riginal document.			
To the best of my kn	owledge and belief, the I	oregoing information is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the o	May 30.	2001		
		lrin	O' Huis	L	Niay 30.	, <u></u>		

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor
Arlington, VA 22202

Signature

Erin O'Brien Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of May22, 2001 by IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to NEXTRX CORPORATION, a Washington corporation ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 1999 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2000 at Reel No. 002011 and Frame No. 0567; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

IMPERIAL BANK

Signature

Name: JP MICHAEL

Title: FIRST VICE PRESIDENT & MANAGER

Dated: <u>5/22/01</u>

Address: 5330 Carillon Point

Michael

Kirkland, WA 98033

Gray Cary\PA\10153414.1 1090371-928700

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Application Number: 75/721,585

Application Number: 75/593,044

Application Number: 75/535,770

Application Number: 75/534,880

Application Number: 75/534,863

Application Number: 75/534,258

Application Number: 75/593,630

Application Number: 75/592,494

Application Number: 75/535,085

Application Number: 75/534,879

Application Number: 75/534,259

Application Number: 75/534,257

Gray Cary\PA\10153414.1 1090371-928700

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0572